Care and Use: 5-Piece Telescoping Professional Grill Tool Set *A10-132T*

Use / Instructions

- Never leave grill tools on, or near hot surfaces
- Choose from 1 of the 3 telescoping lengths to achieve desired safe distance from grilling surface
- To prevent possible damage to tools collapse to shortest length for storage
- Replace grill brush bristles by removing (2) Phillips head screws. Replacement bristle (*part # 12-138*) available at *www.MagmaProducts.com*
- · Never use metal utensils on non-stick coated surfaces

Cleaning

 Wash with warm water, a mild dishwashing detergent, thoroughly rinse, and air dry

Warranty

Magma Products, Inc. warrants this product to be free of defects in materials and/or workmanship for a period of 1 year from the date of original purchase (proof of purchase required). • Magma Products, Inc. will not be liable for products damaged due to outside storage; discoloration from sun exposure, any weather related damages, general neglect, and/or misuse by the user. • Magma Products, Inc. must approve all product warranty claims. • Magma Products, Inc. reserves the exclusive right to repair and/or replace any product or component defective in material or workmanship during the warranty period. • Warranty claims; Do Not contact or return this product to retailer. Prior to returning product damage Products, Inc. directly for return authorization and instructions. • Returning warranty claims; user is responsible for all applied shipping charges.



MAGMA;

CONTENTS:

To release grill tool for extension or retraction; simply depress red button, pull or push tool to desired length, and release button in one of three convenient locking positions.

Optional Grill Tool Accessory

Grill Tool Light (A10-144) Attach to any Magma Telescoping Grill Tool. It attaches to any grill tool illuminating the food being grilled

- 6 Individual High-Intensity LED Light Bulbs
- Easy Use Push Button On-Off Switch

High Temperature Silicone Cover Protect Against Smoke, Heat & Water
Uses Long-Lasting 9 Volt Battery (Included)



ACCESSORIES

Magma Products, Inc. • 3940 Pixie Ave. • Lakewood, CA 90712 • USA • Tel: (562) 627-0500 www.MagmaProducts.com • e-mail: mail@MagmaProducts.com